| APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE/APPEAL | Racine County, Wisconsin |
|--|--|
| Owner: Dirke Heather Mlachnik | Applicant/Agent: OWNER |
| Address: 5420 W. Peninsula Rd | Date petition filed: 518/24 Hearing Date: 6/4/24 |
| Waterford, WI 53185 | Municipality: Waterford |
| Phone (Hm) <u>414.745.6445</u> (Wk) <u>414.499.1763</u> | Zoning district(s): R-3A |
| TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADMISTMENT/API | PEALS: Please take notice that the undersigned was denied a r: To construct a Z4'x 28' detached garage |
| in Racine County, Wisconsin, for the reason that the applicant County Code of Ordinances with respect to: The print of the print area Applicant is subject to: Article VI, Division of Section 20-1017 Reduction or | , Section 23, T4 N, R 19 E Parcel Id.# 016041923085000 lication failed to comply with Chapter 20 (Zoning) of the Racine oposed detached garage will have ack and will exceed the maximum CR-3A Suburban Residential District (Sewerd) Joint Use and Sec. 20-1115 Accessory |
| regulations | |
| Property is all/partially located in the floodplain area Project is all/partially located in the floodplain area Property is all/partially located in a wetland area. | a of the Fox River Infoundment ea of the Fox River Infoundment ea of the Fox River Infoundment Project is all/partially located in a wetland area. |
| 1) Explain how the Ordinance creates an unnecessary h made of the property. The Current lot Size | your application meets the legal criteria for a variance. ardship and in the absence of approval no feasible use can be does not allow us fo weet current setback the lot. For aesthetics, we would eet to the current house setbacks. |
| current attached one stall gara | circumstances that are unique to this lot or structure. The age does not allow for adequate watercraft and lakefront items. ms outdoors is unsigntly. |
| contrary to the purpose and spirit of zoning or the public and with the garage addition we start as planned adds of rain barrels. The neighbor to the north would. 4) Explain how the request is not based on economic garage when the start we have to build and we have the bui | interest. The current home sits on a triple lot interest. The current home sits on a triple lot of the corners of the wiself new yardse not be affected as their is no line of in or loss and is not self-imposed. The garage will like used to park vehicles and the elements & keep them out |
| Owner/Applicant's Signature | Date 5/8/24 |
| Fee paid: \$ 450.00 Check # 4211 (Payable to R | Cacine County Planning) •Please attach required documentation L:DeptShareFormstvarianceapplicit/06 |

3. sight to the garage. The neighbor to the south does not occupy the house full time of the plans still allow for over 10 feet to the property line. The neighbors across the street are separated by their own garages as well as open lots.

RECEIVED
MAY 0 9 2024
RACINE COUNTY

| APPLICATION FOR ZONIN RACINE COUNTY, WISCON | CDI | אומני אומני אומני | PERMIT NO DATE PERMIT ISSUED | | | | |
|--|----------------------|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| OWNER Dirk and He Mailing | DIIN (Rev. 07/22) | hajk DATETER | | | | | |
| OWNER Dirk and He | eather Miac | _ APPLICANT_ | OWNERS | | | | |
| Mailing Address 5420 W. Re | in a sula Da | Mailing | | | | | |
| Address 7720 W. 78 | AIN SOIL DY | Address | | | | | |
| Waterford Wig | T 53185 | | | | | | |
| City State | Zip | City | State | Zip | | | |
| Phone 414-745-644 | 15 | Phone | | | | | |
| Email dick. mlachnik | g hub internat | Email | | | | | |
| Parcel Id. # 0/604/92 | 3085000 | Site Address - | 5420 W. Peni | insula Dr. | | | |
| Municipality Water f | Sec Sec | ction(s) Z3 T | own 4 North, Ra | inge <u>19</u> East | | | |
| Lot 29,30 Block Subo | division Name | Buena Park | Sul. CSM | [# | | | |
| Proposed Construction/Use | Datech | d garage | - For Derso. | nel use orh | | | |
| Proposed Construction/Ose | DETACHE | a garage | 1013 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| New Principal | Bldg Size | (Z4 ′ x Z8 ′) | (<u> </u> | x) | | | |
| Addition Accessor | y 🖊 Area | (sq ft) (6 72. F.) 2 YHt. (ft.) / 4 YHT. (ft.) 8 YHT. | ()(_ |) | | | |
| Alteration Deck | Peak | Ht. (ft.)/ | 100-Yr. Floodpla | in Elev. <u>776.0</u> | | | |
| Conversion Sign | Eave | Ht. (ft.) 8' | Flood Protection | Elev. 778-0 | | | |
| Temporary Other | Build | ling HtAvg. (ft.) | <u>'</u> | | | | |
| Contractor | Ect 3 | Value w/Labor \$ | ZONING DISTR | R = R - 3A | | | |
| ContractorExisting Nonconforming? | N/A Va | s No | Yard Setbacks Propos | ed OK? | | | |
| Structure in Shoreland? (per | man) Ve | No . | Street-1 st 19.6 | | | | |
| Mitigation or Buffer Needed? | | | Street-2 nd | | | | |
| Structure in Floodplain? (per | | | Side_1st /2 | | | | |
| *Structure's Fair Market Valu | 1 / | | Side-2 nd $\frac{76}{\pm 10}$ | 8' yes | | | |
| *>50% of Fair Market Value? | · | | | | | | |
| Structure in Wetland? (per n | 11/1 <u> </u> | sNo | Rear $\frac{\mathcal{N}}{\pm 83}$ | 14 <u>—</u> 3' 4es | | | |
| Substandard Lot? (Depth) | ve | No S | Fotal Acc. Structures // | | | | |
| BOA Variance Needed? | | | te of Approval | | | | |
| Conditional Use/Site Plan Need | | | te of Approval | | | | |
| Shoreland Contract Needed? | Yes | | te of Approval | | | | |
| Additional Zoning Permit Stipu | | | | es," see back) | | | |
| The applicant hereby acknowle | Hations Elstea on E | Minimal Sil D | | | | | |
| The applicant hereby acknowle | dges receipt of noti | ice contained herein a | nd certifies that submitted | i information/ | | | |
| attachments are true and correct | | | | | | | |
| use will be done in accordance | with the Zoning Or | dinance, applicable st | cipulations, and Wisconsin | i laws. | | | |
| BOA/Conditional Use/Site Plan CC Date/Check#/Cash 4211 | Pd: \$ 450.00 | Signature of Owner /A | 5 Applicant/Agent | $\frac{\frac{9}{224}}{\text{Date}} = \frac{4}{2}$ | | | |
| | D.1. 6 | Mille M | MACHOLL. | , | | | |
| Shoreland Contract Fee CC Date/Check#/Cash | Pd: \$ _ | Print Name(s) | TLACHN I IC | 23 | | | |
| Zoning Permit Fee | Pd: \$ 85.00 | | | ' | | | |
| CC Date/Check#/Cash | - T | Notes (revisions, exte | nsions, etc.) | 8 | | | |
| | — — | | | ナ | | | |
| Other: | Pd: \$ | 7 A | - 70 | toff Initials) | | | |
| ✓ □ if shoreland erosion review f | | - | • | taff Initials) | | | |
| Make checks payable to "Racine Co | ounty Development Se | ervices" - <u>Note</u> : ALL FEE | S ARE NONREFUNDABLE (O | VER) | | | |

| Cto: | er Tiga Only | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| <u>Sta.</u> If a | <u>ff Use Only</u> private onsite wastewater treatmen: | t system (POWTS) serve | s the property, check here | and complete #1-6 below: | | | | |
| 1) | Sanitary Permit # | Date issued | Year installed | Failing'? | | | | |
| 2) | If zoning permit is for an accessory | structure without plum | bing, check here | and go to #4 Delow. | | | | |
| | If a commercial facility, public buildion will the proposed modification affordischarging to the system? Yes* | ect either the type or num No N/A | ber of plumbing appliance | s, fixtures or devices | | | | |
| 3b) | If a dwelling, will the addition/alterat | tion change the number of | f bedrooms? Yes* | No N/A | | | | |
| * | If "Ves" above, documentation must | t be submitted per SPS 38 | 3.25 (2) (d) to verify systems | em can be used. | | | | |
| 4) | Will construction interfere with the sulf "Yes," provide variance approval d | etback requirements to the late: | e POWTS per SPS 383.43 | (8) (1)? Yes No | | | | |
| 5) | If "Yes," provide variance approval date: | | | | | | | |
| | contaminant load and/or County sanitary approval granted? Yes No | | | | | | | |
| | POWTS Inspector's Signature: | | | Date: | | | | |
| | | ZONING PERMIT REC | DUIREMENTS | | | | | |
| A P | at of Survey shall be prepared by a Land S | Surveyor registered in Wisco | nsin illustrating new principa | l structure's location on lots less than | | | | |
| five dim mov inte and off- sew proj | (5) acres in size. All zoning permit appliensions of the lot to be built upon and any red, the existing and/or intended use of ear aded to accommodate. Include floodplain neighboring lots or buildings as may be not street parking stalls must be provided in age system exists, the location of the tank posed construction. | cations shall be accompanie primary and accessory build uch building or part of a build a wetlands, environmental conference to determine and praccordance with Sec. 20-10 (s), system and vent shall be | d by plans drawn to scale, shings, the lines within which the ling and the number of family pridors, easements and such of ovide for ordinance enforced 88, Racine County Code of 6 shown on the plan with setbal | owing the location, actual snape and ne building shall be erected, altered or ies and/or employees the building is ther information with regard to the lot nent. Adequate driveway access and Ordinances. In addition, if a private ck distances to the closest part of the | | | | |
| way mea | dimensions shown relating to the location. NOTE: All street yard, side yard, and resured from the closest point of the ordinated datum. | ear yard setbacks shall be me | asured from the closest prope | rty lines. Shore yard setbacks shall be | | | | |
| con app gua | zoning permits issued pursuant to this of tinuing, otherwise such zoning permits sh licant to secure all other necessary perminanty or warranty that the requirements ha | nall become null and void ar its required by any federal, ave been met for other necess | nd a new zoning permit is rec state or local agency. The sary permits, or that the site is | quired. It is the responsibility of the ssuance of a zoning permit is not a sotherwise suitable for construction. | | | | |
| NE. DIF TH. NA | TICE: YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR AR OR ON WETLANDS, LAKES, AND FICULT TO IDENTIFY. FAILURE TO AT VIOLATES THE LAW OR OTHER TURAL RESOURCES WETLANDS SOURCES SERVICE CENTER. See DN | STREAMS. WETLANDS TO COMPLY MAY RESULT PENALTIES OR COSTS. TO IDENTIFICATION WEB | THAT ARE NOT ASSOCIAT IT IN REMOVAL OR MOD FOR MORE INFORMATIO PAGE OR CONTACT A | TED WITH OPEN WATER CAN BE IFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION N, VISIT THE DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL | | | | |
| | ADDITIONA | AL ZONING PERMIT STIP | JLATIONS (check all that ap | ply) | | | | |
| V | Proposed structure is for owner re | sidential use only and not | to be used for human habi | tation or separate living quarters. | | | | |
| | No business, commercial or indus | strial use is allowed. | | | | | | |
| ν | All disturbed soils must be reseed | led and mulched or sodde | d immediately upon comp | letion of project. | | | | |
| L | Must install the following within 1 | 14 days of completion of r | oof: gutters and downspou | ts which outlet onto splashblocks | | | | |
| | or into drain tiles; or a hard surfac | ce material that extends at | least 16" beyond the drip | IDECENTED | | | | |
| را | All excess soil not used for backfi | illing project must be rem | oved from the shoreland a | rea Within 40 days of excavation. | | | | |
| | A hard surface material must be p | | | MAY 0 9 2024 | | | | |
| | All existing yard grade elevations | will remain unchanged. | | DACINE COLINTY | | | | |
| | Firmly anchor, no floor < '; Bu | uovant, flammable, explosi | ve or injurious materials/ut | ilities electric & Ist floor > | | | | |

GENERAL NOTES

This plan was designed and drafted BY Advanced Designs Inc, to meet average conditions and codes in the State of Nebraska at the time average conditions and codes in the State of Nebraska at the time Because codes and requirements can change and may vary from Jurisdiction to jurisdiction, cannot warrant compliance with any compliance with a state of the sta

"If the contractor or sub-contractor, in the course of their work finds any discrepancies between the plan and the physical conditions of the site or structure, or any errors in the plans or specifications, it shall be their responsibility to immediately make the property of the plans or specifications, it shall be their responsibility to immediately the working drawings, any work done after such discovery will be done at the contractor's expense.

DESIGN LOADS:

- Floor: Roof: Ceiling: 40 psf. live 30 psf. live 10 psf. live 10 psf. live 10 psf. dead
- Soil bearing Capacity 1500 psf.
- * Live loads, dead loads, wind loads, snow loads, lateral loads, seismic zoning and any specialty loading conditions will need to be confirmed before construction and adulgiments to plans verification of your specific load data, zoning restrictions and site conditions.

- CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS:
 All foundation wails and slabs on grade shall be 3500 PSI
 All foundation wails and slabs on grade shall be 3500 PSI
 (28-day compressive strength orbitrate), unless noted otherwise.
 If with 6 mil. polyethylene vapor barrier underneath,
 Frowder proper expansion and control joints as per local
 requirements.

 Recompression
 Expansion
 *

- each way. All 48" x 48" x 24" concrete pads to have (4) #5 rods each way. Foundation walls are not to be backfilled until properly

- Poundation value to be a process of the process of the process of the provide termile protection as required by HUD minimum property standards.

 Foundation bolts must be anchored to still plate with 5/8" bolts embedded 15" in concrete walls.

- STEEL:

 All structural step for beams and plates shall comply
 All structural step for beams and plates shall comply
 All structural step for step columns shall comply with ASTM
 specification A-53 Grade B or A-501.
 All reinforming step for concrete shall comply with ASTM
 specification A-61 is Grade B or A-501.
 Step columns are to B or a step for the step f

- noted otherwise.

 FRAMING MEMBERS:
 Unless noted otherwise, all framing lumber shall be SPF #2 or better and have the following characteristics:
 E = 4,400,000 psi
 Contractor to confirm the size, spacing and stress characteristics or all framing and structural members to characteristics or all framing and structural members to the sizes and locations in GluLam or Laminated Venered Lumber (L.V.L.) members are to be confirmed by a professional uniper (L.V.L.) members are to be confirmed by a professional are to be sized by confractor.

 Any structural or framing members not indicated on the plan are to be sized by confractor.

 All subflooring is assumed to be 3/4" thick, glued & nailed.

 All subflooring is assumed to be 3/4" thick, glued & nailed.

 Calculated dimensions take precedence over scaled.

- All exterior valies are dimensioned to ustade of 1/2, sheathing dimensions the precedence over scaled climensions the incompanies of the control of the cont

- MISC, NOTES:

 Prefabricated fireplaces and flues are to be U.L. approved and installed as per manufacturer's specifications.

 All materials, supplies and equipment to be installed as per manufacturer's specifications and per local codes and
- manutations specified in the control of the control

- When no brand is specifiend Windows are called out by glass size.
 Windows, if not noted, are assumed to be casements.
 Header heights are labeled to bottom of arched transoms.
 Confirm window openings for your local egress requirements and minimum light and ventilation requirements.
 Headdoom at slains shall have a minimum leades.
 The mechanical and electrical layouts are suggested only.
 Consult your mechanical and electrical contractors for oxact specifications, bottoms and sizes.
 Provide proper winning for all electrical appliances, mechanical equipment and whirlpools per manufacturer's specifications.

 Provide proper winning for all electrical appliances, mechanical equipment and whirlpools per manufacturer's specifications.

 Are the control of the control of

Garage Example



MENARDS

ALL STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED BY MENARDS LUMBERYARD DESIGN-IT-CENTER, AHP IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY STRUCTURE,

HOMEOWNER/CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL STRUCTURE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION,

PRELIM FINAL O REVISION

Example

advancedhouseplans

O CANCED DESCAN, IL A WENESCONLE RESCENT AL DESCAN FOR CONTROLS HAY VARY OF CONTROLS HAY VARY OF CANCED DESCAN FOR SANGER THE SANGER THE SANGER THE SANGER THE SANGER THE CANCED THE CANCED

e 2015



28 x 24 Deep



MAY 0 9 2024

RACINE COUNTY



100 SOUTH SECOND STREET
WATERFORD, WISCONSIN 53185
(262)534-5404
(FAX)534-

LOTS 29, 30 AND 31, BUENA PARK, A SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN SECTION 23, TOWN 4 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, TOWN OF WATERFORD, RACINE COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

O A CURRENT TITLE REPORT FOR EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS OR COVENANTS OF RECORD THAT MAY AFFECT THIS LAND.

REFER 0T

